
Clipper 2015-16 Race Leg Dates   
  

*The crew changeover date is the contractual date on which the departing crew are free to leave the yachts and crew joining the boat must report. Joining crew can arrive before 
this date but accommodation on board the yachts cannot be guaranteed.   
** This date is our best estimated date as Clipper Ventures PLC is not in control of the Panama Canal scheduling. The race shall start as soon as all of the boats are through the 
Canal and on the Caribbean side.  
Please be aware the dates are our best estimate based upon collecting data from previous races. Due to the nature of sailing Clipper Ventures PLC can in no way guarantee that 
these arrival dates will be achieved. Always remember that sailing yachts have destination ports and NOT arrival times. Clipper Ventures PLC reserves the right to change dates 
to ensure the overall aim of the race is achieved.  We strongly advise that crew only book flexible flights as these dates could alter in case of unplanned changes to the schedule. 
Flexible flights can be purchased through our recommended travel agent The Marine Travel Company.  

Leg Start Port Finish Port Crew  
Changeover 

Date* 

Estimated Start 
Date/Time 

Estimated Arrival 
Window 

Berth Location Route Comments 

1  London Rio, Brazil *26 Aug 15 Sun 30 Aug 15 26 to 30 Sept 15 Marina De Gloria Leg 1 

2 Rio, Brazil Cape Town, S.A. *3 Oct 15 Wed 7 Oct  15 21 to 25  Oct  15 Victoria & Alfred Waterfront Leg 2 

3 Cape Town, S.A. Albany, W.A. *27 Oct 15 Sat 31 Oct  15 22 to 26 Nov  15 Albany Waterfront Marina Leg 3 

4 Albany, W.A. Sydney, N.S.W. *27 Nov 15 Tue 1 Dec 15 12 to 15 Dec  15 Cruising Yacht Club of 
Australia 

Leg 4, boat lifts 

5 Sydney, N.S.W. Hobart, TAS. N/A Sat 26 Dec  15 30 to 31 Dec  15 King’s Pier Marina Leg 4 

6 Hobart, TAS. Airlie Beach, QLD N/A Sat 2 Jan 16 13 to 14 Jan 16 Abell Point Marina Leg 4 

7 Airlie Beach, QLD. Da Nang, Vietnam *15 Jan 16 Mon 18 Jan 16 17 to 21 Feb 16 TBC Leg 5 

8 Da Nang, Vietnam Qingdao, China N/A Sat 27 Feb 16 10 to 13 March  16 Olympic Sailing Harbour Leg 5 

9 Qingdao, China Seattle, USA *16 March 16 Sun 20 March 16 15 to 20 April  16 Bell Harbor Marina Leg 6 

10 Seattle, USA Panama (Pacific) *24 April 16 Thur 28 April 16 25 to 27 May  16 Flamenco Island Marina Leg 7 

 Panama (Pacific) Panama (Atlantic) N/A    Shelter Bay Marina    

11 Panama (Atlantic) New York, USA N/A Mon 30 May 16** 12 to 14 June 16 TBC Leg 7 

12 New York, USA Derry-Londonderry, 
N.I. 

*17 June 16 Mon 20 June 16 7 to 11 July 16 Foyle Marina Leg 8 

13 Derry-Londonderry, 
N.I. 

Den Helder, ND N/A Sun 17 July  16 23 to 24 July 16 Oude Rikjswerf, Willemsoord Leg 8 

14 Den Helder, ND London N/A Thurs 28 July 16 Sat 30 July 16 St. Katharine Docks Leg 8 


